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Transfer Station News & Notes

Tipping Fees to Increase as of January 1, 2025 - Please be advised that starting on January 1, 2025 the tipping
fees charged for the disposal of most solid waste types at the MCMUA transfer stations will increase by
approximately 3.37%. Please see the tipping fee chart below for details:

Waste Current (2024) New Tipping Fee (2025)
Type Tipping Fee (Effective Jan. 1, 2025)
Type 10 Municipal Solid Waste $111.25 $115.00
Type 13 Bulky Waste $111.25 $115.00
Type 13C Construction and Demolition Waste $111.25 $115.00
Type 23 Vegetative Waste $111.25 $115.00
Type 25 Animal Processing Waste $101.99 $101.99
Type 27 Non-Hazardous Dry Industrial Waste $111.25 $115.00
Tires Tire Recycling $ 500.00 $ 500.00

2025 Holiday Schedule - Below is the holiday list when the MCMUA transfer stations and/or MCMUA
administrative offices will be open or closed for the remainder of 2024 and the upcoming year.

Transfer MCMUA

Holiday Stations Offices
2024 (remaining)
Wednesday, December 25, 2024 — Christmas Day.........cccc.coevenenne. Closed Closed
2025

Wednesday, January 1, 2025 — New Year’s Day..........c.cceveviininnnns Closed Closed
Monday, January 20, 2025 — Martin Luther King Jr. Day ...........cccoeuuee. Open Closed
Wednesday, February 12, 2025 — Lincoln’s Birthday (Observed)........... Open Closed
Monday, February 17, 2025 — Presidents’ Day ..........cccccceeeevviiiiveeeeeeenn. Open Closed
Friday, April 18, 2025 — Good Friday..........cccceeeiiiiiiiiieeeee e Open Closed
Monday, May 26, 2025 — Memorial Day........c..ccccevmmrrnrnisccssmeereesenseens Closed Closed
Friday, June 20, 2025 — Juneteenth Day (Observed)......................... Open Closed
Friday, July, 4, 2025 — Independence Day .........cccccccmrrriiccimerreeennnnens Closed Closed
Monday, September 1, 2025 — Labor Day ..........ccoccmiiiiemninnienninsineen Closed Closed
Monday, October 13, 2025 — Columbus Day..........cccccvvvevereeeiiiciieeeeennn, Open Closed
Tuesday, November 4, 2025 — Election Day .........ccccooceeiiiiniiiiiene e, Open Closed
Tuesday, November 11, 2025 — Veteran’s Day (Observed).................... Open Closed
Thursday, November 27, 2025 — Thanksgiving Day ..........ccccecviiiinees Closed Closed
Friday, November 28, 2025 — Day After Thanksgiving...........ccccuveeeeeennn. Open Closed
Thursday, December 25, 2025 — Christmas Day.........cccccciiiicicnennnnn. Closed Closed
Thursday, January 1, 2026 — New Year’s Day.........ccccoccmrrriiiccinmennnnn. Closed Closed

Bold font indicates that both the transfer stations and offices will be closed.
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